

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11819/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in RP No. 2657/2006 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

M.G. RETNA RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Respondent(s)

(With application for C/Delay in filing Process Fee)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 18 days in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice at the earliest as per earlier order.

List the matter on 2nd April, 2008.

(S.G Shah)
Registrar