

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11819/2007

M.G. RETNA RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to intimate the petitioner-in-person by a letter for providing additional copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent. Respondent is permitted to get copies of the pleadings from the Registry at their own costs and to file counter affidavit before 22.8.2008.

List the matter on 22.8.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar